

Date: _____

TO: ALEXANDROUPOLIS PORT AUTHORITY S.A.

APPLICATION FOR LICENSE OF TE	MPORARY ST	ORAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS AT THE PORT				
FACILITY "COMMERCIAL PORT OF ALEXANDROUPOLIS" (IMO PORT FACILITY NUMBER: GRADX-001)						
	•	6.12.1996), the IMDG Code and the				
REGULATION OF TEMPORARY STORAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS AT THE PORT FACILITY "COMMERCIAL						
PORT OF ALEXANDROUPOLIS" OF THE ALEXANDROUPOLIS PORT AUTHORITY S.A.						
This APPLICATION is equally valid	as a SOLEMN	DECLARATION as per Article 8, Law 1599/1986,				
regarding the information provided by the interested party						
We would like to ask you to approve the temporary storage at the port facility "COMMERCIAL PORT OF ALEXANDROUPOLIS" (IMO: GRADX-001) of the dangerous goods of the attached TABLE I, with the aim of loading/unloading of the vessel						
and Gross Tonnage (GT)						
Storage Starting Date:		Storage End Date:				
Responsible on behalf of the interested party for the transit and temporary storage of dangerous goods at the Port Facility:						
Authorized Representative of the goods	Loader / Unlo	pader for the temporary storage of dangerous				
Full Name:	/Tel.:	/e-mail:				
Responsible Shipping Agent						
Full Name:	/Tel.:	/e-mail:				
Head / Supervisor of temporary storage and safekeeping of the dangerous goods at the Port Facility:						
Full Name:	/Tel.:	/e-mail:				
Specialty / Previous experience in managing dangerous goods (Brief report)						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
dangerous goods Brief description of the requested are	ea inside the I	Port Facility for the temporary storage of Port Facility accompanied by a depiction in a line sition, the dimensions, the size of the surface, etc.				



Declaration of adherence to specifications and safety procedures of the temporary storage area for dangerous goods inside the Port Facility:

The undersigned, <u>as the part responsible for the transit and temporary storage of dangerous</u> <u>goods</u> at the port facility "COMMERCIAL PORT OF ALEXANDROUPOLIS" OF THE ALEXANDROUPOLIS PORT AUTHORITY S.A., at my own responsibility and fully aware of the penalties stipulated at the provisions of article 22, par. 6, Law 1599/1986, I declare that:

- I. I have been informed about all the terms and conditions, and I commit myself that during the storage of the dangerous goods, they shall be observed:
 - of P.D. 405 / GG A 272/ 16.12.1996 "REGULATION ON THE LOADING, UNLOADING, HANDLING AND STORAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS IN PORTS AND TRANSPORT THEREOF BY SEA"
 - of the IMDG Code and
 - of par. 5.2 "SPECIAL TERMS" of the REGULATION OF TEMPORARY STORAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS AT THE PORT FACILITY "COMMERCIAL PORT OF ALEXANDROUPOLIS" OF ALEXANDROUPOLIS PORT AUTHORITY S.A.
- II. Upon the written order of the authorized bodies of Alexandroupolis Port Authority S.A., I commit myself that in cases of danger for human life or the environment or the authority's assets or when the security measures that have been decided are not observed, to directly and without objection remove all stored dangerous goods from the port zone.
- III. Upon removing the dangerous goods from the Port Facility, the temporary storage area shall be delivered in its previous condition, clean and free of any type of remains.
- IV. A party has been appointed as responsible for the management and supervision of dangerous goods (with the aforementioned data) for the duration of their temporary storage at the Port Facility and that the specific party has all the qualifications defined by the law as well as sufficient experience in similar cases.

Attached:		/ES	NO
1. Solemn Declaration as per Article 8 Law 1599/1986 by the aforeme appointed responsible, declaring the acceptance of the managem supervision duties for the dangerous goods for the entire duration temporary storage at the Port Facility and that said party has the quali set forth by the law as well as sufficient experience in similar cases	ent and L of their		
2. TABLE I or equivalent documents filled in with detailed information dangerous goods that are to temporarily stay at the Port Facility as sea t cargo			
3. Line layout/sketch of the requested area inside the Port Facility for the temporary storage of the dangerous goods, clearly indicating the position, the dimensions, the size of the surface, etc.			

The Applicant

APPROVED

Alexandroupolis, _____

For Alexandroupolis Port Authority S.A.

<u>Note:</u> This document does not substitute other necessary licenses for the execution of works issued by the competent Port Authority or other competent Bodies, based on the applicable provisions.